Near & Farr Friends for Fall 2024

A program of the Portage Lake Association

We will be meeting on Friday mornings at the Onekama Township Hall. Invite a friend to
come who may be new to the area or now available due to the day and time change. Be
sure to mark these dates on your calendar so not to miss any of our events.

Friday Sept. 6, 10-noon Game Day with Dawn hosting

Friday Sept. 13, 10-noon Abbie Hawley, Elder Law Attorney

Friday Sept. 20 10-noon Banking, Credit card, and autopay issues by West Shore Bank
Friday Sept. 27 -OPEN

Friday Oct. 4, 10-noon Game Day with Chris Gravlin hosting

Friday Oct. 11, 10-noon Experiential Exercises for Aging in Place Safely with Tonya Evans

Friday Oct. 18, 10-noon Kelly Tomaszewski In Home Services for Manistee area and Home
but Not Alone director, Carolyn Wecker

Friday Oct. 25- 10-noon Chelsea Willis, RN End of Life,Hospice Options and Leann Burger,
volunteer on music for hospice recipients

Friday Nov. 1, 10-noon Game Day with Nancy Dabrowski hosting

Friday Nov. 8- OPEN

Friday Nov. 15- Julie Schumaker Benzie Welcome Corps & Ukraine Family
Friday Nov. 22- OPEN

Friday Nov. 29- No N&FF today due to Thanksgiving

No December
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